Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ignhored.

Remedial Action
Build Dates

Recall Detail

10000738

Daimler AG

Private car

E-Class / 213

Zung Fu Aberdeen Service Centre: 2552 8298
Zung Fu Quarry Bay Service Centre: 2563 4333
Zung Fu Hunghom Service Centre: 2363 9396
Zung Fu Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171

Replace left seat belt in rear (9290050)

Running

Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign , please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The propellant mixing ratio of certain seat belt tensioner squibs in
affected vehicles may not meet the specifications.

In an accident with activation of the left seat belt tensioner in the
rear, this may not deploy.

As a result, the restraint effect of this seat belt tensioner would not
be ensured. This may increase the risk of injury to the occupants.
Replace the potentially affected seat belt in affected vehicles as a
precautionary measure

05/08/2016 - 28/10/2016

Launch Date 15/11/2017
Tentative Date of
. 30/04/2018
Recall Completion
1 WDD2130422A095263 4 WDD2130422A095687
2 WDD2130422A095330 5 WDD2130422A095919
3 WDD2130422A095458 6 WDD2130422A096007



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

WDD2130422A096018
WDD2130422A096155
WDD2130422A096352
WDD2130422A096388
WDD2130422A096456
WDD2130422A096484
WDD2130422A096559
WDD2130422A096768
WDD2130422A096847
WDD2130422A096904
WDD2130422A096962
WDD2130422A096995
WDD2130422A097137
WDD2130422A097275
WDD2130422A097287
WDD2130422A097514
WDD2130422A097687
WDD2130422A097931
WDD2130422A098146
WDD2130422A098240
WDD2130422A098393
WDD2130422A098492
WDD2130422A098692
WDD2130422A098900
WDD2130422A098991
WDD2130422A099060
WDD2130422A099181
WDD2130422A099308
WDD2130422A099447
WDD2130422A099668
WDD2130422A099670
WDD2130422A099727
WDD2130422A099801
WDD2130422A099916
WDD2130422A100050
WDD2130422A100277
WDD2130422A100339
WDD2130422A130883
WDD2130482A131420
WDD2130482A131507

47
48
49

WDD2132422A135401
WDD2132422A135923
WDD2132422A139983



