Recall Detail			
Ref No	10000738		
Manufacturer	Daimler AG		
Vehicle Class	Private car		
Model/Type	E-Class / 213		
Dealer (phone no)	Zung Fu Aberdeen Service Centre:2552 8298Zung Fu Quarry Bay Service Centre:2563 4333Zung Fu Hunghom Service Centre:2363 9396Zung Fu Yuen Long Service Centre:2473 3171		
Subject	Replace left seat belt in rear (9290050)		
Progress	Running		
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	 Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2): (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles. 2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall. 		
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	The propellant mixing ratio of certain seat belt tensioner squibs in affected vehicles may not meet the specifications.In an accident with activation of the left seat belt tensioner in the rear, this may not deploy.As a result, the restraint effect of this seat belt tensioner would not be ensured. This may increase the risk of injury to the occupants.		
Remedial Action	Replace the potentially affected seat belt in affected vehicles as a precautionary measure		
Build Dates	05/08/2016 - 28/10/2016		
Launch Date	15/11/2017		
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	30/04/2018		

1	WDD2130422A095263	4	WDD2130422A095687
2	WDD2130422A095330	5	WDD2130422A095919
3	WDD2130422A095458	6	WDD2130422A096007

7	WDD2130422A096018
8	WDD2130422A096155
9	WDD2130422A096352
10	WDD2130422A096388
11	WDD2130422A096456
12	WDD2130422A096484
13	WDD2130422A096559
14	WDD2130422A096768
15	WDD2130422A096847
16	WDD2130422A096904
17	WDD2130422A096962
18	WDD2130422A096995
19	WDD2130422A097137
20	WDD2130422A097275
21	WDD2130422A097287
22	WDD2130422A097514
23	WDD2130422A097687
24	WDD2130422A097931
25	WDD2130422A098146
26	WDD2130422A098240
27	WDD2130422A098393
28	WDD2130422A098492
29	WDD2130422A098692
30	WDD2130422A098900
31	WDD2130422A098991
32	WDD2130422A099060
33	WDD2130422A099181
34	WDD2130422A099308
35	WDD2130422A099447
36	WDD2130422A099668
37	WDD2130422A099670
38	WDD2130422A099727
39	WDD2130422A099801
40	WDD2130422A099916
41	WDD2130422A100050
42	WDD2130422A100277
43	WDD2130422A100339
44	WDD2130422A130883
45	WDD2130482A131420
46	WDD2130482A131507

47	WDD2132422A135401
48	WDD2132422A135923
49	WDD2132422A139983